

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

S.A. No. 444 of 2017

Shyamlal **Versus** Peela Bai

21/7/2017	<p>Shri D. N. Prajapati, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri V. B. Singh, PL for State/Respondent No. 5. Heard on I. A. No.1, an application for condonation of delay in filling the Appeal. Issue notice to Respondents No. 1 to 5 on payment of P.F. through ordinary as well registered post within 7 days. Post this matter immediately after the Respondents are served for consideration of I.A. No. 1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>