

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

S.A. No. 444 of 2017

Shyamlal **Versus** Peela Bai

23/10/2017	<p>Shri D. N. Prajapati, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Smt. Shobha Kashyap, Dy. G. A. for the State/respondent No. 5.</p> <p>Heard on I. A. No. 2, an application for condonation of delay in payment of P. F.</p> <p>On due consideration, the said application is allowed and delay in payment of P. F. is condoned.</p> <p>Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>