



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 444 of 2017Shyamlal **versus** Peela Bai**Order on Board**

27/02/2026	<p>Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. D. N. Prajapati, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil Sahu, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for a short adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel of the present matter, Mr. D. N. Prajapati, Advocate is on adjustment.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case for admission on 18/03/2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, call for the records of the trial Court as well as the First Appellate Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>
-------------------	---