

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 444 of 2017**Shyamlal **versus** Peela Bai & Ors.**Order on Board**

18/03/2026	<p>Mr. D. N. Prajapati, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil Sahu, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Lekhram Dhruv, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Perusal of the order sheets shows that on 27.02.2026 the records were called for, however, as per the office note, the same have not been received till date.</p> <p>List the case for admission after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Bibhu Datta Guru)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Jyoti	